Notice of Determination Filing in Compliance with §21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource	Receipt Numberes Code
To:	From: San Bernardino County Flood Control District Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	State Clearinghouse Number 2014121001
Project Description	Applicant
Title: Conveyance of permanent easements from the San Bernardino Flood Control District (District) to San Bernardino County	San Bernardino County Flood Control District
	825 E. Third Street, Room 123
Project Location: The District owns real property which is part of the Mojave River and located on the south side of Rock Springs Road, east of Glendale Avenue, (Portions of Assessor Parcel Numbers 0433-014-04 and 0438-165-26) which are part of the regional flood control system; easements are located on the south side of Rock Springs Road between Glendale Avenue and Deep Creek Road in the unincorporated area of Hesperia.	Address Son Pornardina, CA 02415 0835
	San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
	(909) 387-8109
	Phone
Project Description: This project is the transfer of a total of 62,599 square feet of easements only from the San Bernardino County Flood Control District to the County of San Bernardino as needed for road improvements to support the Rock Springs Road Bridge over the Mojave River project.	Representative
	Nancy Sansonetti, AICP, Supervising Planner
	Name
State Clearinghouse Number: 2014121001	Same as Applicant
	Address
Arlene B. Chun, M.S., P.E.	20p
Lead Agency Contact Person	ARIC CAR
(909) 387-8109	Same as Applicant Phone
	ntrol District has approved the above described nsible Agency
Project on and has made the folloproject: and has made the following th	llowing determinations regarding the above-described
 The project [will will not] have a significant effective of the project [will will not] have a significant effective of the project of the pr	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that in compliance with CEQA Guidelines, Section finds that based upon the review of the mitigation measures con Negative Declaration for the Rock Springs Road Bridge over M Bernardino County Board of Supervisors on June 2, 2015, adequate nvironmental effects of the exchange of easements described here.	ntained within the Draft Initial Study with Proposed Mitigated lojave River Project (SCH2014121001), certified by the San ate mitigation has been provided to avoid direct and/or indirect
Alleme & Cl Engineering	Manager, Environmental Mgmt. Div. 7/01/2024
Signature Arlene B. Chun, M.S., P.E.	Title Date
	Posted On: 1 20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-2
Date received for filing at OPR:	Removed On: 12-26-24
	Receipt No: 36-11202024-894
	Medelpt No. 50 1120 COL 1 0 . 1